## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/lax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jakbopee.org, email: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com



## SUBJECT: CORRIGENDUM TO NOTIFICATION NO. 106 - BOPEE OF 2018 DATED 18-09-2018 - PG Diploma in Rehabilitation Psychology (CRC), 2018.

Please read "Graduate" instead of "Undergraduate" appearing in Notification No. 106 - BOPEE of 2018 Dated 18-09-2018 in second line of Para 6 (Titled "Selection Process") of the said Notification.

Prof (Dr.) B. L. Guptal

Controller of Examinations

Dated: 25 09 2018

J&K

No:- BOPEE/Exam-021 (RP)/2018 Copy to the:

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Srinagar.

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department Srinagar.

5. Director Information J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu having large circulation.

6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.

7. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.

8. Director Composite Regional Centre (CRC), Bemina Srinagar for information and necessary action.

- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 12. Under Secretary Jammu/Srinagar.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE.
- 15. Office file.

